

*

ITEM NO.4(MM)

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2013

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY &ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH

WRIT PETITION) NO. 256 of 2013

[SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

Date: 23/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| To be taken up on Thursday, the 25th July, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |

| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |

| | COURT MASTER |