

0
ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2013

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY &ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional
documents)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 256 of 2013

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udayakumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 29th July, 2013.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|