

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2013

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY &ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
For MCI Mr. Rituraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the application on 22nd August, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] | | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |