

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

IA No. 3
in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2013

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the State submits that he has instructions that the State will provide students for admission on 31st August, 2013 to the seats in the postgraduate course which are vacant in the petitioner institute.

The interlocutory application stands disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 29, 2013

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.6 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2013

SINHGAD TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

